Maine law.
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60 RICEHMOND BANK.~FERRY POINT MANUFACTURING COMPANY.

Cuap. 61, Secr, 8. Any two of the persons named in this act, may call
First meetmg, the first meeting of this company, by publishing a notice of the
how called, & . . . . . .
time and place of said meeting, in one paper published in Saco,
and one published in Biddeford, seven days prior to the holding
of sgid meeting.
Secr. 4. This act shall be in force from and after its ap-
proval by the governor,

[Approved March 12, 1853.]

Chapter 61.
An act additional to an act entitled # An act to incorporate the Richmond Bank.”
Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows:
Timo That the time for the paying in of the capltal stock of said
extended. bank be extended until the first day of October next.

[Approved March 14, 1863.]

Chapter 62.
An act to incorporate the Ferry Point Manufacturing Company.
Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in

Legislature assembled, as follows :
SEcr. 1. Joseph Granger, James Perking, Daniel K. Chase,

Corporators. 11d Joshua, Veasey, their associates and assigns, are hereby

Corpotate created a corporation by the name of the Ferry Point Manufac-

’Il,z‘:‘v:'rs' turing Company, with the powers and privileges and subject to

privileges, &c. the duties and requirements incident to manufacturing corpo-
rations.

Objeots of Sect. 2. The corporation is authorized to carry on, at Ferry

corporation,  Point, in the city of Calais, the manufacture of lumber, paper,

grain, gypsum and salt, and to operate for all the purposes to
May hold real which water power is usually applied; and may hold and man-
and personal  age estates, real and personal, to an amount not exeeeding fifty
estate,

thousand dollars.

Sucr. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its approval by the governor.

{Approved March 16, 1863.]



